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ABORTION
1. In your opinion, do you think that abortion...

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL SK/MN 18-34 35-54 Male Female

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1000 125 100 65 400 240 70 173 424 397 459 541
Weighted Base 1000 132* 102* 65* 383 244 74* 279 393 324 484 516
SHOULD be permitted whenever a woman decides 432 50 34 25 1 126 26 112 190 130 207 225
she wants one 43% 38% 33% 39% 45% 52% 35% 40% 48% 40% 43% 44%
ABF |

313 48 33 11 127 65 30 93 108 111 138 176

SHOULD be permitted in certain circumstances 31% 37% 320% 17% 33% 27% 0% 33% 28% 34% 28% 34%
C C C
Should NOT be permitted under any circumstances, 211 29 30 20 69 49 14 63 81 66 107 104
except when the life of the mother is in danger 21% 200 30% 31% 18% 20% 19% 200 21% 20% 200 20%
D D

43 5 5 9 16 4 4 12 14 17 32 11

Don't know/ Refused 4% 4% 5% 13% 4% 1% 6% 4% 3% 5% 7% 2%
ADE K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK * small base
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2. As you may know, abortion in Canada is not limited by law. We haven't had a national abortion law since our Supreme Court decided on a case in 1988. For you personally, is NOT having a national abortion law acceptable,
unacceptable, or you really don't care one way or the other?

REGION GENDER
Female

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1000 125 100 65 400 240 70 173 424 397 459 541

Weighted Base 1000 132* 102* 65* 383 244 74* 279 393 324 484 516

267 35 28 20 120 46 18 88 96 81 138 130

Acceptable 27% 26% 28% 32% 31% 19% 24% 32% 24% 25% 28% 25%

E

357 44 45 21 127 91 30 79 148 128 167 189

Unacceptable 36% 33% 44% 32% 33% 37% 40% 28% 38% 40% 35% 37%
G G

344 46 25 19 123 106 25 106 141 97 168 176

Don't care one way or the other 34% 35% 25% 29% 32% 44% 34% 38% 36% 30% 35% 34%

BD

32 7 4 5 13 1 2 6 8 17 11 21

Don't know/ Refused 3% 50 3% 8% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4%
E E E H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK * small base
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3. Do you think that our national government should reopen the issue of abortion, that we should just leave things as they are, or you really don't care one way or the other?

REGION AGE GENDER

TOTAL SK/MN 18-34 35-54 Male Female

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1000 125 100 65 400 240 70 173 424 397 459 541
Weighted Base 1000 132* 102* 65* 383 244 74% 279 393 324 484 516
337 46 35 22 125 84 25 78 140 119 166 171
Reopen the issue of abortion 34% 35% 35% 34% 33% 34% 33% 28% 35% 37% 34% 33%
463 60 42 29 174 123 36 143 181 138 211 252
Leave things as they are 46% 45% 41% 44% 45% 50% 49% 51% 46% 43% 44% 49%
169 22 21 12 72 33 9 53 64 51 95 74
Don't care one way or the other 17% 17% 20% 18% 19% 13% 13% 19% 16% 16% 20% 14%
31 4 4 2 13 5 4 5 9 16 12 19
Don't know/ Refused 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK * small base
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4. Now, imagine for a moment that abortion becomes a major issue in the next federal election. Would you be more likely to support a party that...?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL SK/MN 18-34 35-54 Male Female

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1000 125 100 65 400 240 70 173 424 397 459 541
Weighted Base 1000 132* 102* 65* 383 244 74% 279 393 324 484 516
337 53 35 25 120 80 23 90 133 113 169 168
Wants a new abortion law 34% 40% 35% 38% 31% 33% 31% 32% 34% 35% 35% 33%
498 62 51 34 192 121 38 145 199 153 228 270
Wants to leave things as they are 50% 47% 50% 53% 50% 50% 51% 52% 51% 47% 47% 52%
_ _ 114 10 11 3 43 36 9 32 44 36 66 48
Abortion won't have an impact on my vote 11% 8% 11% 5% 11% 15% 12% 11% 11% 11% 14% 9%
51 7 5 3 28 6 4 12 17 22 21 30
Don't know/ Refused 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 6%
E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK * small base
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